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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1977 1977 1977 1977
Males 0 years 100000 1035 72.27 10.352

1 year 98965 64 72.02 0.644
2 years 98901 67 71.06 0.679
3 years 98834 51 70.11 0.519
4 years 98783 52 69.15 0.529
5 years 98730 51 68.18 0.513
6 years 98680 56 67.22 0.571
7 years 98623 23 66.26 0.236
8 years 98600 54 65.27 0.549
9 years 98546 12 64.31 0.117
10 years 98534 26 63.31 0.265
11 years 98508 32 62.33 0.324
12 years 98476 32 61.35 0.327
13 years 98444 36 60.37 0.367
14 years 98408 31 59.39 0.316
15 years 98377 34 58.41 0.349
16 years 98343 97 57.43 0.988
17 years 98245 100 56.49 1.017
18 years 98145 136 55.54 1.389
19 years 98009 115 54.62 1.175
20 years 97894 133 53.68 1.357
21 years 97761 95 52.76 0.976
22 years 97666 112 51.81 1.149
23 years 97554 106 50.87 1.092
24 years 97447 90 49.92 0.928
25 years 97357 101 48.97 1.036
26 years 97256 104 48.02 1.071
27 years 97152 74 47.07 0.766
28 years 97077 100 46.10 1.030
29 years 96977 77 45.15 0.790
30 years 96901 77 44.19 0.793
31 years 96824 97 43.22 0.997
32 years 96727 122 42.26 1.262
33 years 96605 142 41.32 1.466
34 years 96464 97 40.38 1.009
35 years 96366 150 39.42 1.554
36 years 96217 179 38.48 1.856
37 years 96038 122 37.55 1.266
38 years 95916 201 36.60 2.100
39 years 95715 162 35.67 1.693
40 years 95553 215 34.73 2.254
41 years 95337 258 33.81 2.704
42 years 95080 250 32.90 2.633
43 years 94829 231 31.98 2.437
44 years 94598 303 31.06 3.201
45 years 94296 329 30.16 3.494
46 years 93966 396 29.26 4.216
47 years 93570 384 28.39 4.106
48 years 93186 430 27.50 4.610



49 years 92756 564 26.63 6.077
50 years 92193 610 25.79 6.612
51 years 91583 635 24.95 6.934
52 years 90948 716 24.12 7.872
53 years 90232 729 23.31 8.082
54 years 89503 773 22.50 8.637
55 years 88730 865 21.69 9.748
56 years 87865 949 20.90 10.799
57 years 86916 1040 20.12 11.968
58 years 85876 1083 19.36 12.611
59 years 84793 1240 18.60 14.619
60 years 83553 1170 17.87 13.998
61 years 82384 1294 17.11 15.704
62 years 81090 1419 16.38 17.496
63 years 79671 1575 15.66 19.768
64 years 78096 1657 14.97 21.214
65 years 76439 1824 14.28 23.864
66 years 74615 1925 13.62 25.804
67 years 72690 2267 12.97 31.191
68 years 70423 2261 12.37 32.113
69 years 68161 2339 11.76 34.318
70 years 65822 2538 11.16 38.566
71 years 63283 2691 10.59 42.522
72 years 60593 2844 10.04 46.928
73 years 57749 3135 9.51 54.286
74 years 54614 3037 9.02 55.601
75 years 51577 3322 8.52 64.409
76 years 48255 3248 8.08 67.304
77 years 45008 3287 7.62 73.040
78 years 41720 3632 7.19 87.066
79 years 38088 3428 6.82 90.012
80 years 34659 3335 6.45 96.213
81 years 31325 2941 6.08 93.885
82 years 28384 3294 5.66 116.037
83 years 25090 3001 5.34 119.588
84 years 22090 2757 4.99 124.819
85 years 19333 2729 4.63 141.160
86 years 16604 2691 4.31 162.101
87 years 13912 2626 4.05 188.732
88 years 11286 2045 3.88 181.218
89 years 9241 1909 3.63 206.541
90 years 7332 1338 3.44 182.412
91 years 5995 1417 3.10 236.386
92 years 4578 1164 2.90 254.208
93 years 3414 867 2.72 253.920
94 years 2547 698 2.47 274.067
95 years 1849 631 2.22 341.237
96 years 1218 463 2.11 379.824
97 years 755 280 2.09 370.707
98 years 475 188 2.03 396.407
99 years 287 114 2.03 398.264
100 years 173 67 2.04 386.027
101 years 106 32 2.01 304.856
102 years 74 32 1.68 435.282
103 years 42 18 1.59 435.282
104 years 24 10 1.43 435.282
105 years 13 5 1.14 358.820



106 years 9 9 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 752 78.68 7.523

1 year 99248 44 78.27 0.448
2 years 99203 56 77.31 0.563
3 years 99147 37 76.35 0.372
4 years 99111 32 75.38 0.327
5 years 99078 19 74.40 0.189
6 years 99059 25 73.42 0.252
7 years 99034 34 72.44 0.341
8 years 99001 15 71.46 0.152
9 years 98985 27 70.47 0.277
10 years 98958 3 69.49 0.031
11 years 98955 40 68.49 0.407
12 years 98915 9 67.52 0.095
13 years 98905 32 66.53 0.322
14 years 98873 29 65.55 0.297
15 years 98844 30 64.57 0.302
16 years 98814 30 63.59 0.303
17 years 98784 20 62.61 0.201
18 years 98764 43 61.62 0.432
19 years 98722 33 60.65 0.332
20 years 98689 52 59.67 0.526
21 years 98637 32 58.70 0.329
22 years 98605 26 57.72 0.267
23 years 98578 26 56.73 0.267
24 years 98552 30 55.75 0.302
25 years 98522 31 54.76 0.311
26 years 98491 41 53.78 0.418
27 years 98450 40 52.80 0.410
28 years 98410 26 51.82 0.269
29 years 98383 38 50.84 0.391
30 years 98345 46 49.86 0.470
31 years 98299 44 48.88 0.452
32 years 98254 62 47.90 0.626
33 years 98193 74 46.93 0.749
34 years 98119 40 45.97 0.410
35 years 98079 67 44.99 0.678
36 years 98012 70 44.02 0.710
37 years 97943 87 43.05 0.891
38 years 97856 80 42.08 0.815
39 years 97776 92 41.12 0.943
40 years 97684 111 40.16 1.134
41 years 97573 109 39.20 1.115
42 years 97464 120 38.24 1.233
43 years 97344 110 37.29 1.128
44 years 97234 176 36.33 1.806
45 years 97058 181 35.40 1.869
46 years 96877 150 34.46 1.546
47 years 96727 195 33.52 2.016
48 years 96532 251 32.58 2.603
49 years 96281 282 31.67 2.931
50 years 95999 286 30.76 2.980
51 years 95713 349 29.85 3.647
52 years 95364 328 28.96 3.444
53 years 95035 328 28.05 3.453
54 years 94707 366 27.15 3.870
55 years 94341 426 26.25 4.515



56 years 93915 500 25.37 5.328
57 years 93414 548 24.50 5.866
58 years 92866 495 23.64 5.325
59 years 92372 636 22.77 6.887
60 years 91736 571 21.92 6.223
61 years 91165 664 21.06 7.283
62 years 90501 757 20.21 8.365
63 years 89744 836 19.37 9.311
64 years 88908 913 18.55 10.271
65 years 87995 1025 17.74 11.647
66 years 86970 1048 16.94 12.050
67 years 85922 1289 16.14 15.002
68 years 84633 1393 15.38 16.463
69 years 83240 1498 14.63 17.997
70 years 81742 1579 13.89 19.321
71 years 80162 1758 13.15 21.935
72 years 78404 1957 12.44 24.956
73 years 76447 2138 11.74 27.965
74 years 74309 2515 11.07 33.846
75 years 71794 2748 10.44 38.281
76 years 69046 2919 9.83 42.273
77 years 66127 3107 9.24 46.986
78 years 63020 3264 8.67 51.800
79 years 59756 3586 8.12 60.009
80 years 56170 3577 7.61 63.689
81 years 52592 3983 7.09 75.733
82 years 48610 4246 6.63 87.340
83 years 44364 4155 6.22 93.654
84 years 40209 4084 5.81 101.568
85 years 36125 4191 5.41 116.007
86 years 31934 4079 5.05 127.716
87 years 27856 4253 4.72 152.689
88 years 23603 3377 4.48 143.082
89 years 20225 3357 4.14 166.000
90 years 16868 3032 3.87 179.761
91 years 13836 2875 3.60 207.810
92 years 10961 2450 3.42 223.493
93 years 8511 1907 3.26 224.111
94 years 6604 1614 3.06 244.427
95 years 4989 1145 2.88 229.526
96 years 3844 1104 2.59 287.220
97 years 2740 762 2.44 278.258
98 years 1978 609 2.19 308.174
99 years 1368 557 1.94 407.187
100 years 811 308 1.92 379.161
101 years 504 237 1.79 470.337
102 years 267 75 1.94 279.543
103 years 192 53 1.49 276.984
104 years 139 88 0.87 632.121
105 years 51 50 0.52 981.684
106 years 1 1 0.50 1000.000


